hand, and Oando OML 214 Holding BV and Oando PLC, on the other hand.

th

A Summary of The Case of The Appellant

The Respondent (FIRS) had, on the 24  of July, 2024, delivered an assessment note
to the Appellant (Oando) for unremitted stamp duty of $USD88,258,099.32 (Eighty
Eight Million, Two Hundred and Fifty Eight Thousand, and Ninety Nine Dollars,
Thirty Two Cents)  in respect of the transfer of shares in ConocoPhillips to the
Appellant, which led to the Appellant’s ownership of the interest in Oil Mining
Lease (OML) 60, OML 62, OML 63, OML 131, and OML 214 in 2012 and 2014.

th

Upon the receipt of the Respondent’s assessment note, the Appellant informed the